

14-618 Broadway Street • P.O. Box 297 Cabazon, California 92230

Resolution No. 2025-01

## Change of Authorizing Officer on CWD Chase Credit Card Acct.

February 18, 2025

Cabazon Water District Board of Directors has concluded that the Cabazon Water District's Company Chase credit cards have the following individual(s) removed from being listed as the Authorizing Officer:

1. Sarah Wargo

Cabazon Water District Board of Directors has concluded that the following individual be added to the Cabazon Water District's Company Chase credit card as the Authorizing Officer:

1. Terry Tincher

Cabazon Water District Board of Directors has concluded that the following specific Chase credit card account is to be updated with the changes made herein:

Existing Corporate Liability Business Card Account Number: \*\*\*\* \*\*\*\* 9274

Business Name: Cabazon Water District

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the Cabazon Water District,

Riverside County, State of California, this 18th day of FEBRUARY, 2025.

MOTION: DAVIS
SECOND: CAPLIN

AYE: PEREZ CAZLIN, DAVIS, BROCK TINCHER

NAY: -

Terry Tincher – Board Chair Cabazon Water District

**Board of Directors** 

ATTEST: \_

Evelyn Aguilar Board Secretary

Cabazon Water District